

## PRESS RELEASE

## INTRALOT Signs Contract Extension with Lotterywest in Western Australia until 2026

December, 30<sup>th</sup> 2020

INTRALOT announces that its subsidiary INTRALOT Australia, has signed an extension of its contract with its current client Lotterywest, the State Lottery in Western Australia, from January 2022 till January 2026 through annual extensions. INTRALOT Australia will continue to provide its lottery operating system and services for the operation of Lotterywest.

The extension of the partnership is an endorsement of INTRALOT Australia's successful implementation of its LOTOS open architecture platform and advanced retail terminals that drive player engagement. For the last 13 years, INTRALOT Australia enables Lotterywest to establish a responsible gaming environment and fulfill its purpose in contributing to good causes for the Western Australians' community.

Mr. Marios Mitromaras, INTRALOT Australia CEO stated: "We are proud to extend our strong and solid collaboration with Lotterywest, an esteemed Lottery Operator with extreme contribution to the West Australian society. This extension represents the confidence on INTRALOT's lottery technology, systems and support."

## About INTRALOT

INTRALOT, a publicly listed company established in 1992, is a leading gaming solutions supplier and operator active in 42 regulated jurisdictions worldwide. With a global workforce of approximately 3,800 employees in 2019, INTRALOT is committed to redefine innovation and quality of services in the lottery and gaming sector, while supporting operators in raising funds for good causes. Uniquely positioned to deliver state-of-the-art technology across geographies, the company has developed an advanced ecosystem that serves all verticals enabling the digital transformation of gaming operators and offering players an unparalleled gaming experience. INTRALOT has been awarded the prestigious Responsible Gaming Framework certification by the World Lottery Association and is certified under the WLA Security Control Standard. Visit us at <u>www.intralot.com</u>.

For more info: INTRALOT Press Office, Ph.: +30 2106156000, Fax: +30 2106106800, email: press office@intralot.com